Men: 1. Minnesota-Duluth 211; 2. Bemidji State 186; 3. Northern State 98; 4. Moorhead State 32; 5. Wayne State 28;

55m

1. Jared Nerison
2. Matt Oxner

55 Hurdles

1. John Pietila
200

1. Jared Nerison
400

1. Eric Hanson

2. Dave Snelling
600

1. Kris Brevik
800

1. Dave Snelling
1000

1. Kris Brevik
Mile

1. Aaron Feia
5000 Run

1. Andrew Moore
1600 Relay

1. Bemidiji State
3. Northern State
3200 Relay

1. Minnesota-Duluth
High Jump

1. Steve Sneide
Pole Vault

1. John Pietila
Long Jump

1. Travis Smith
Triple Jump

1. Steve Sneide
2. Travis Smith
Shot Put

1. Joe Ferraro
Weight Throw

1. Charles Hermanson
Pentathlon

1. Dan Frette

3. Shawn Bennett

1999 NSIC INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men

Minnesota-Duluth
Northern State

Bemidji State
Minnesota-Duluth

Minnesota-Duluth
Northern State

Minnesota-Duluth
Northern State
Minnesota-Duluth
Bemidji State
Minnesota-Duluth

3:25.57
3:27.31

8:00.19
Minnesota-Duluth
Bemidji State
Northern State

Minnesota-Duluth
Northern State

Bemidji State

Northern State

Bemidji State
Northern State

6. Minnesota-Morris 1.
Women: 1. Minnesota-Duluth 166; 2. Moorhead State 165; 3. Northern State 91; 4. Bemid;ji State 62; 5. Wayne State 33; 6. Winona State 25;
7. Minnesota-Morris 15.

6.49
6.66

7.95

22.48

49.82
50.72

1:22.12

1:58.47

2:36.22

4:24.46

15:39.4

6-6

16-0

22-1

44-11
44-7%

50-3

47-4%

3,544
3,315

55m

1. Amber Bohman
3 Tara Hekrdle

55 Hurdles

1. Aaron Clark
200

1. Amber Bohman
2. amy Inhofer
400

1. Amy Inhofer
600

1. Aaron Clark
800

1. Lori Schmidt
1000

1. Jackie Hjelden
Mile

1. Katie Huntley

3. Julie Huss

5000

1. Katie Huntley
1600 Relay

1. Moorhead State
2. Northern State
3200 Relay

1. Minnesota-Duluth
High Jump

1. Stephanie Borck
Pole Vault

1. Aaron Clark
Long Jump

1. Aaron Clark
Triple Jump

1. Deanna Gollobit
Shot Put

1. Nichole Hall

2. Tracey Gassman
Weight Throw

1. Sarah Nelson

2. Lindsay Knock
3. Tracey Gassman
Pentathlon

1. Aaron Clark

Women

Bemidji State
Northern State

Moorhead State

Bemidji State
Northern State

Northern State
Moorhead State
Minnesota-Duluth
Minnesota-Duluth

Minnesota-Duluth
Northern State

Minnesota-Duluth

4:09.98
4:10.01

9:53.22

Minnesota-Duluth

Moorhead State

Moorhead State

Wayne State

Northern State
Northern State

Winona State
Northern State
Northern State

Moorhead State

7.40
7.67

8.76

25.72
26.12

1:00.36

1:39.73

2:20.85

3:05.26

5:11.19
5:22.03

19:02.28

5-3

11-6

17-10%

35-8%

41-11
41-2%

47-2%
45-10
45-8%

3,172



